FEATURES  APPLICATIONS
• OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 1500mA
• SIP PACKAGE, 0.86 x 0.36x 0.44 INCH
• FIXED SWITCHING FREQUENCY
• INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION UP TO 3000VDC
• CONTINUOUS SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
• EXTERNAL ON/OFF CONTROL
• SAFETY MEETS UL60950-1, EN60950-1 AND IEC60950-1

PDL06-48D12W 18 ~ 75 ±12 ±250 6 87 ±330
PDL06-48D15W 18 ~ 75 ±15 ±200 8 87 ±180
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PDL06 - 48 S 05 W M
Series Name
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Input
Range Assembly Option
S:
Single
  3P3:
05:
09:
12:
15:
      24:
3.3
5
9
12
15
24
24:
48:
9~36
18~75
D:
Dual    5:
12:
15:
±5
±12
±15
4:1 :
H:
M:
Standard type
Plastic case with
3000VDC isolation
Metal case with
1600VDC isolation
PDL06W SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
4:1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 6Watts
PDL06W
Page 1 of 4   www.pduke.com  2013/10/14
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy  -1.0  +1.0 %
Line regulation Low Line to High Line at Full Load -0.2  +0.2 %
Load regulation No Load to Full Load Single
Dual
-0.5
-1.0  +0.5
+1.0 %
Cross regulation Asymmetrical load 25%/100% FL Dual -5.0  +5.0 %
Ripple and noise